## Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/0109/22-23

## **Report: Street Play Workshop at Nagindas Khandwala College**

Event: Street Play Workshop at Nagindas Khandwala College

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

**Objectives:** The primary goal of street play is taking a social message to a large group of people.

**Highlight:** The Volunteers of **NSS Unit** of **Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science, commerce and management studies, Powai** has attended Street Play Workshop at Nagindas Khandwala College. Which was held on 16<sup>th</sup> Novembers, 2022. The reporting time for the workshop was 10:00 am. After reaching first the registration was done and the refreshments were given to the participants . The session got started with trainer "Mr. Jagdish Sansare" sir the event was full of fun and enjoyment we also learned a lot of things like objective, importance, need, types of street play. The resource person was really good. The volunteers over there also got the opportunity to give their feedback on the workshop. The resource person gave a task to everyone to perform a skit on a certain topic and then the session ended with a group photo.

ishwagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

John

**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

## **Photos:**





ishuagaena

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 



## Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified





Cirishwagaana

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

**NSS Programme Officer** 

